Bering Sea Aleutian I slands Seasonal Catch Report

(excludes CDQ)

Through: 31-DEC-06
Account: ALL

National Marine Fisheries Service
Alaska Region, Sustainable Fisheries
Catch Accounting

Bering Sea

Pollock, AFA Inshore
Season

A

B

Total:

Pollock, AFA Catcher Processor
Season

A

B

Total:

Pollock, AFA Mothership
Season

A

B

Total:

Note: All weights are in metric tons

Begin

20-JAN-06
10-JUN-06

Begin

20-JAN-06
10-JUN-06

Begin

20-JAN-06
10-JUN-06

End

10-JUN-06
01-NOV-06

End

10-JUN-06
01-NOV-06

End

10-JUN-06
01-NOV-06

Total

Catch
260,739
384,867
645,606

Total

Catch
208,722
318,411
527,134

Total

Catch
51,669
79,735
131,404

Quota

261,148
399,170
660,318

Quota

208,918
319,335
528,253

Quota

52,230
79,834
132,064

Remaining
Quota

409

14,303

14,712

Remaining
Quota

196

924

1,119

Remaining
Quota

561

99

660

% Taken
100%

96%
98%

% Taken
100%

100%
100%

% Taken
99%

100%
100%
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Bering Sea Aleutian I slands Seasonal Catch Report
(excludes CDQ)

Through: 31-DEC-06
Account: ALL

National Marine Fisheries Service
Alaska Region, Sustainable Fisheries
Catch Accounting

Aleutian I lands
Atka Mackerel, Eastern (Other Gear)

Season Begin
A 20-JAN-06
Between A and B 15-APR-06
B 01-SEP-06
After B 01-NOV-06
Total:
Atka Mackerel, Central

Season Begin
A 20-JAN-06
Between A and B 15-APR-06
B 01-SEP-06
After B 01-NOV-06
Total:
Atka Mackerel, Western

Season Begin
A 20-JAN-06
Between A and B 15-APR-06
B 01-SEP-06
After B 01-NOV-06
Total:
Pollock

Season Begin
A 20-JAN-06
B 10-JUN-06
Total:
Pollock, Incidental Catch (includes CDQ)

Season Begin
A 01-JAN-06
B 10-JUN-06
Total:

Note: All weights are in metric tons

End

15-APR-06
01-SEP-06

01-NOV-06
31-DEC-06

End

15-APR-06
01-SEP-06

01-NOV-06
31-DEC-06

End
15-APR-06
01-SEP-06

01-NOV-06
31-DEC-06

End

10-JUN-06
01-NOV-06

End

10-JUN-06
31-DEC-06

Total
Catch
1,223
1,679
3,942
52
6,896

Total
Catch

18,969
116
17,948

37,033

Total
Catch

59
26
13,455

13,540

Total
Catch

897

897

Total

Catch
373
465
839

Quota

3,434

3,434

6,868

Quota

18,500

18,500

37,000

Quota

7,169

7,169

14,338

Quota
897

897

Quota

500
600
1,100

Remaining
Quota

2,211

-1,679

-508

-52

-28

Remaining
Quota

-469

-116

552

0

-33

Remaining
Quota

7,110

-26

-6,286

0

798

Remaining
Quota

0

0

0

Remaining
Quota

127

135

261

% Taken

36%
0%
115%
0%
100%

% Taken

103%
0%
97%
0%
100%

% Taken

1%
0%
188%
0%
94%

% Taken
100%

0%
100%

% Taken
75%

78%
76%
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Bering Sea Aleutian I slands Seasonal Catch Report
(excludes CDQ)

Through: 31-DEC-06
Account: ALL

National Marine Fisheries Service
Alaska Region, Sustainable Fisheries
Catch Accounting

Bering Sea Aleutian Islands
Pacific Cod, Catcher Processor (Trawl)

Season Begin End
A 20-JAN-06  01-APR-06
B 01-APR-06  10-JUN-06
C 10-JUN-06  01-NOV-06
After C 01-NOV-06  31-DEC-06
Total:
Pacific Cod, Catcher Vessel (Trawl)

Season Begin End
A 20-JAN-06  01-APR-06
B 01-APR-06  10-JUN-06
C 10-JUN-06  01-NOV-06
After C 01-NOV-06  31-DEC-06
Total:
Pacific Cod, Catcher Processor (Hook-and-Line)

Season Begin End
A 01-JAN-06  10-JUN-06
B 10-JUN-06  31-DEC-06
Total:
Pacific Cod, Catcher Vessel (Hook-and-Line)

Season Begin End
A 01-JAN-06  10-JUN-06
B 10-JUN-06  31-DEC-06
Total:
Pacific Cod, Catcher Processor (Pot)

Season Begin End
A 01-JAN-06  10-JUN-06
Between A and B 10-JUN-06  01-SEP-06
B 01-SEP-06  31-DEC-06
Total:

Note: All weights are in metric tons

Total

Catch
20,805
8,384
6,134

35,323

Total

Catch
27,999
4,245
1,406

33,650

Total

Catch
45,229
39,880
85,109

Total
Catch

160
85
245

Total
Catch

1,680

1,469
3,149

Quota
20,626
12,375

2,844

35,845

Quota
28,876
4,125
823

33,824

Quota
42,731

41,978
84,709

Quota
160

107
267

Quota

1,763

1,290
3,053

Remaining
Quota

-179

3,991

-3,290

0

522

Remaining
Quota

877

-120

-583

0

174

Remaining
Quota

-2,498

2,098

-400

Remaining
Quota

0

22

22

Remaining
Quota

% Taken

101%
68%
216%
0%
99%

% Taken

97%
103%
171%

0%

99%

% Taken

106%
95%
100%

% Taken

100%
79%
92%

% Taken

95%
0%
114%
103%
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Bering Sea Aleutian I ands Seasonal Catch Report National Marine Fisheries Service
(excludesCDQ) Alaska Region, Sustainable Fisheries

Through: 31-DEC-06 Catch Accounting

Account: ALL

Bering Sea Aleutian Islands
Pacific Cod, Catcher Vessel (Pot)

Season Begin End Total Quota Remaining % Taken
Catch Quota
A 01-JAN-06  10-JUN-06 9,756 8,012 -1,744 122%
Between A and B 10-JUN-06  01-SEP-06 2 0 -2 0%
B 01-SEP-06  31-DEC-06 3,617 5,868 2,251 62%
Total: 13,375 13,880 505 96%
Pacific Cod (Jig)
Season Begin End Total Quota Remaining % Taken
Catch Quota
A 01-JAN-06  30-APR-06 10 105 95 10%
B 30-APR-06  31-AUG-06 68 5 -63 1,368%
C 31-AUG-06  31-DEC-06 10 104 94 9%
Total: 89 214 125 41%

This report does not include the CDQ allocated catch.

For changes to the harvest specifications refer to www.fakr.noaa.gov/2006/hschanges.htm
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